
 

   

 

2026 Hidden In The Hills Committee 

For questions or assistance regarding the Hidden In The Hills Artist Studio Tour 

please reach out to the appropriate committee member. 

 

Co-Chair  

Jane Boggs - jjboggs2012@gmail.com  

(480) 283-7801 

Gail Haire - gailhaireart@gmail.com  

(703) 966-7334 

 

Secretary  

Nancy Palmisano - nancypalmisanoart@gmail.com 

(480) 326-5451 

 

Marketing (Advertising & PR)  

Carole Perry - carole@laughingglass.com  

(480) 239-2463 

 

Technical Support / Communications 

Jules Gallatig - jules@julesgallatig.com  

(215) 205-9814 

 

Permits  

Dick Mueller - dick@coyotecrossingstudio.com  

(480) 416-9479 

Jim Bruce - jameswbruce1@gmail.com  

(480) 437-9995 

 

Board Liaison 

Nick Mancusi  

boardpresident@sonoranartsleague.org 

 

Studio Signage  

Joanie Wolter - wolter@gmail.com  

(562) 225-2552 

Althea Sassman - althea@artalthea.com  

(480) 277-7219 

Mark Lewanski - m_lewanski@hotmail.com 

(989) 225-0777 

 

Display Signage  

Chris Heede - chrisheede@gmail.com  

(480) 229-7006 

 

Studio 1  

Robin Ray - robinnst49@gmail.com  

(480) 567-4197 

 

Directory Advertising  

Gail Haire - gailann06@gmail.com  

(703) 966-7334 

Carole Perry - carole@laughingglass.com  

(480) 239-2463 

 

HITH Consultant 

Rachel Karls-Gomes - rkg.cavecreek@gmail.com 

(480) 849-3942 

 

Archives  

Judy Darbyshire - (480) 488-9286 

mailto:jjboggs2012@gmail.com
mailto:gailhaireart@gmail.com
mailto:nancypalmisanoart@gmail.com
mailto:nancypalmisanoart@gmail.com
mailto:carole@laughingglass.com
mailto:Jules@JulesGallatig.com
mailto:dick@coyotecrossingstudio.com
mailto:jameswbruce1@gmail.com
mailto:wolter@gmail.com
mailto:althea@artalthea.com
mailto:m_lewanski@hotmail.com
mailto:chrisheede@gmail.com
mailto:robinnst49@gmail.com
mailto:gailann06@gmail.com
mailto:carole@laughingglass.com

